
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2304
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
TRANSFER POSTING POLICY IN CRPF
Bais Shri Ramesh;Patel Shri Bal Kumar;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any transfer/posting policy for Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) personnel;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the policy is meticulously followed in letter and spirit; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Transfer policy in respect for CRPF personnel already exists in CRPF, which takes into account various service related aspects such as professional requirements, career management etc.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

